

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

FIRST APPEAL NO. 427/2015

(Bhagchand Chakkilal Sahu thr L.Rs and ors vrs. State of Mah and others)

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions Court's or Judge's orders.
and Registrar's Orders.

Shri Jaideep Chandurkar, Advocate, for appellants
Shri D.M.Kale, learned AGP, for R-1 and 2

CORAM: R.K. DESHPANDE, J.

DATE: 18th NOVEMBER, 2015.

Shri Chandurkar, the learned counsel for the appellant submits that the connected matter being First Appeal No. 392 of 2015 has already been admitted.

In view of this, **Admit.**

Shri Kale, learned AGP for respondent nos.1 and 2 waives service of notice.

Respondent No.3 be served by R.P.A.D in addition to regular mode of service.

Call for R & P.

To be heard along with F.A. No. 392/15.

JUDGE

Rvjalit