



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

FIRST APPEAL NO. 427 OF 2015

BHAGCHAND CHAKKILAL SAHU (SINCE DECEASED) THR. LRS SMT. KUSUM BHAGCHAND SAHU AND
OTHERS
VS
STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ORS.

*Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders.*

Court's or Judge's order

Shri J.J.Chandurkar, Advocate for Appellant(s).

CORAM : NEERAJ P.DHOTE, J.
DATE : 27/02/2026

The learned counsel appearing for the Appellant(s)
seeks adjournment.

2. By consent, stand over to 06/03/2026.
3. To be tagged along with First Appeal No. 392/2015.

(NEERAJ P.DHOTE, J.)

B.T.K.