



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

CIVIL APPLICATION (CAF) NOS. 1433/2026 & 1434/2026
IN
FIRST APPEAL NO. 427 OF 2015
WITH
FIRST APPEAL NO. 392 OF 2015

BHAGCHAND CHAKKILAL SAHU (SINCE DECEASED) THR. LRS SMT. KUSUM BHAGCHAND SAHU AND
OTHERS
VS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA THROUGH COLLECTOR, AMRAVATI AND OTHERS

*Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders.*

Court's or Judge's order

Shri J.J.Chandurkar, Advocate for appellants.
Shri S.M. Golhar, Advocate h/f. Shri A.P. Kalmegh, Advocate for respondent no. 3.
Shri U.R. Phasate, AGP for respondent/State.

CORAM : NEERAJ P.DHOTE, J.
DATE : 27/03/2026

These are the Applications for condonation of delay in filing Application for bringing the legal representatives of Appellant no. 5 on record and for setting aside abatement against the Appellant no. 5, so also for bringing on record the legal representatives of Appellant no. 5.

2. After hearing both the sides and for the reasons mentioned in the Applications, the Applications are **allowed** in terms of their respective prayer Clauses.

3. The amendment to be carried out within a period of two weeks.

4. Accordingly, the Applications stand **disposed of**.

FIRST APPEAL NO. 427 OF 2015 WITH FIRST APPEAL NO. 392 OF 2015

5. The learned counsel for the Appellant has filed pursis (St.) No. 04/26 stating that, the legal representatives of Appellant no. 1-A Smt. Kusum Bhagchand Sahu are already on record. The said pursis is taken on record.

6. The necessary amendment to be carried out within a period of two weeks.

(NEERAJ P DHOTE, J.)

B.T.K.