



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

FIRST APPEAL NO.427 OF 2015

WITH

FIRST APPEAL NO.392 OF 2015

Bhagchan Chakkilal Sahu (since deceased) through LRs Smt. Kusum
Bhagchand Sahu and others

Vs.

The State of Maharashtra through Collector, Amravati and Ors

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's Orders.

Court's or Judge's orders.

Shri J.J. Chandurkar, Advocate for appellants.
Shri A.P. Kalmegh, Advocate for respondent no.1.
AGP for respondent/State.

CORAM : RAJNISH R. VYAS, J.

DATE : 15.04.2026.

Time to carry out amendment is extended by further
one week failing which the appeal shall stand dismissed
without further reference to the Court.

(Rajnish R. Vyas, J.)

Wagh